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1. Bachelor of Nursing 

1.1 BN: Full-time Study Plan 

Students who enroll in the BN full time follow the below study plan. 

Placement courses are highlighted in blue font. 

Year Semester 1 Semester 2 

Year 1  

BIOM1060 Anatomy and Physiology for 

Nursing and Midwifery (2 units) 

NUMW1102 Professional Practice 1 (2 units) 

NURS1201 Frameworks for Practice (2 units) 

NURS1103 Clinical Nursing Practice 1 (2 

units) 

HLTH1000 Professions, People and Healthcare 

(2 units) 

NURS1202 Nursing Across the Lifespan 1 (2 

units) 

NURS1105 Clinical Nursing Practice 2 (2 units) 

PHRM1203 Therapeutics and Safety in 

Medicine Management (2 units) 

Year 2 

BIOM2070 Integrated Biomedical Sciences 

for Nursing (2 units) 

NURS2102 Acute Care Nursing (2 units) 

NURS2103 Clinical Nursing Practice 3 (2 

units) 

INDH2107 Working with Aboriginal and 

Torres Strait Islander People (2 units) 

NURS2106 Clinical Nursing Practice 4 (2 units) 

NURS2204 Leading, Teaching and Mentoring 

(2 units) 

NURS2105 Nursing Care for People with 

Complex Conditions 1 (2 units) 

SWSP3027 Mental Health and Mental Illness (2 

units) 

Year 3 

NURS3206 Nursing Across the Lifespan 2 (2 

units) 

NUMW3103 Professional Practice 2 (2 units) 

NURS3202 Clinical Nursing Practice 5 (4 

units) 

NURS3205 Nursing Care for People with 

Complex Conditions 2 (2 units) 

NUMW3101 Evidence Based Practice (2 units) 

NURS3204 Clinical Nursing Practice 6 (4 units) 
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1.2 BN: Part-time Study Plan 

Students who enroll in the BN part time follow the below study plan. 

Placement courses are highlighted in blue font. 

Year Semester 1 Semester 2 

Year 1  

NURS1201 Frameworks for Practice (2 units) 

NURS1103 Clinical Nursing Practice 1 (2 

units) 

NURS1202 Nursing Across the Lifespan 1 (2 

units) 

HLTH1000 Professions, People and Healthcare 

(2 units) 

Year 2 

BIOM1060 Anatomy and Physiology for 

Nursing and Midwifery (2 units) 

NUMW1102 Professional Practice 1 (2 units) 

PHRM1203 Therapeutics and Safety in 

Medicine Management (2 units) 

NURS1105 Clinical Nursing Practice 2 (2 units) 

Year 3 

BIOM2070 Integrated Biomedical Sciences 

for Nursing (2 units)) 

INDH2107 Working with Aboriginal and 

Torres Strait Islander People (2 units) 

NURS2204 Leading, Teaching and Mentoring 

(2 units) 

SWSP3027 Mental Health and Mental Illness (2 

units) 

Year 4 

NURS2102 Acute Care Nursing (2 units) 

NURS2103 Clinical Nursing Practice 3 (2 

units) 

NURS2105 Nursing Care for People with 

Complex Conditions 1 (2 units) 

NURS2106 Clinical Nursing Practice 4 (2 units) 

Year 5 

NURS3206 Nursing Across the Lifespan 2 (2 

units) 

NUMW3103 Professional Practice 2 (2 units) 

NURS3205 Nursing Care for People with 

Complex Conditions 2 (2 units) 

NUMW3101 Evidence Based Practice (2 units) 

Year 6 
NURS3202 Clinical Nursing Practice 5 (4 

units) 
NURS3204 Clinical Nursing Practice 6 (4 units) 
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2. Master of Nursing Studies 

2.1 MNursSt: Full-time Study Plan 

Students who enroll in the MNursSt full time follow the below study plan. 

Placement courses are highlighted in blue font. 

Year Semester 1 Semester 2 

Year 1  

BIOM7121 Fundamental Biomedical 

Sciences for Nursing (2 units) 

NURS7122 Health Across the Lifespan (2 

units) 

NURS7123 Acute Care Nursing (2 units) 

NURS7124 Clinical Nursing Practice 1 (2 

units) 

NURS7128 Mental Health (2 units) 

NURS7125 Older Adults' Health (2 units) 

NURS7126 Managing Chronic Health Issues (2 

units) 

NURS7127 Clinical Nursing Practice 2 (2 units) 

Year 2 

INDH7107 Working with Aboriginal and 

Torres Strait Islander People (2 units) 

NURS7129 Clinical Nursing Practice 3 (4 

units) 

NURS7130 Professional Practice (2 units) 

HLTH7308 Developing a Research Proposal (2 

units) 

NURS7132 Evidence Based Practice (2 units) 

NURS7131 Clinical Nursing Practice 4 (4 units) 

2.2 MNursSt: Part-time Study Plan 

Students who enroll in the MNursSt part time follow the below study plan. 

Placement courses are highlighted in blue font. 

Year Semester 1 Semester 2 

Year 1  

NURS7123 Acute Care Nursing (2 units) 

NURS7124 Clinical Nursing Practice 1 (2 

units) 

NURS7128 Mental Health (2 units) 

NURS7125 Older Adults' Health (2 units) 

Year 2 

BIOM7121 Fundamental Biomedical 

Sciences for Nursing (2 units) 

NURS7122 Health Across the Lifespan (2 

units) 

NURS7126 Managing Chronic Health Issues (2 

units) 

NURS7127 Clinical Nursing Practice 2 (2 units) 

Year 3 
INDH7107 Working with Aboriginal and 

Torres Strait Islander People (2 units) 

HLTH7308 Developing a Research Proposal (2 

units) 

NURS7132 Evidence Based Practice (2 units) 

Year 4 

NURS7130 Professional Practice (2 units) 

NURS7129 Clinical Nursing Practice 3 (4 

units) 

NURS7131 Clinical Nursing Practice 4 (4 units) 
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